5/13/25, 2:16 PM

CARFAMTY

2006 MAZDA SPEED 6

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
JM1GG12L861104293

Country of Assembly: Japan

Last Reported Odometer: 98,999 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

U.S. History Found

Import Record Found

@ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as of May 12,
2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources
across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 61370863
Report Date: May 12, 2025 | 1:26 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

Reference:

No Lien Records Found

Last Registered In: 21 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Rebuilt/Rebuildable)

e
3 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehide inspection and test drive, to make an

informed decision.

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D7cC8y5uhgByOwe0TTAesy5pIMLh4+Fn
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Ve'hicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

Lien Check

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

[ € No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each Canadian
province and territory (excluding Northwest Territories) where the vehide is
currently registered and where it has historically been registered. We do not
check for liens or title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for liens. We
cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-duty
equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that there is no
lien on the vehide.

@ Accident/Damage

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

whichever is lower.

If for some reason our lien check fails to accurately reflect the
Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle at the time of
the search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the party that
purchased the report and relied on it to their detriment to a

maximum amount of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of
the lien (3) Five Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00),

Other Damage Records

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

© 2009 Nov 11 British Columbia, Canada
Claim: VANDALISM $2,302.36

© 2011 Apr 22 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estimate Date: n/a $2,812.50
Claim: VANDALISM UNKNOWN $2,298.50

© 2013 Nov 17 British Columbia, Canada
Claim: VANDALISM $1,337.26

© 2014 Dec 10 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: FRONT CENTER | Estimate Da[en/a ....................................... $1,491.22
Estimate: HOOD | Estimate Date: n/a $249.55
Claim: COLLISION HOOD $0.00
Claim: COMPREHENSIVE $0.00

© 2015Feb7 British Columbia, Canada

¢

RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2010 Oct 18 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $847.88 -
Q
© 2011 Nov 7 British Columbia, Canada §
............................................................................................. N S
Glass Record $1,059.70 g
oo e s R e s 8
2
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Registration

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

@ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed

oldest to newest):

+ Inthe province of British Columbia with Salvage branding.
+ In the province of British Col

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and

Stolen.

bia with Rebuilt/Rebuildable branding.

& This vehicle has been registered in the state of Washington in the United
States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

@ Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
. BEEE 2007 )jan 27 15,293 MI Lee Johnson Kia Vehicle serviced
P =
! Kirkland, Washington, United States +  Oil and filter changed
H Vehicle serviced
«  Oil and filter changed
- BEE 2007Mar17 18506 MI Lee Johnson Kia Vehicle serviced
! Kirkland, Washington, United States * Axles checked
i « Differential checked
] «  Oil and filter changed
Vehicle serviced
«  Axles checked
«  Differential checked
«  Oil and filter changed
E 2007 May 5 21,801 MI Lee Johnson Auto Group Vehicle serviced
i Kirkland, Washington, United States *  Battery/charging system checked
i +  Brakes checked
« Oil and filter changed
H + Tire condition and pressure checked
| EE= 2007 Jun 29 Lee Johnson Auto Vehicle serviced
i
H Kirkland, Washington, United States «  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
- EEE 2007 )ul 23 28,927 MI Lee Johnson Auto Group Vehicle serviced
i Kirkland, Washington, United States +  Battery/charging system checked
] «  Brakes checked
«  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
i «  Oil and filter changed
! « Tire condition and pressure checked
- BE= 2007 Aug 9 Lee Johnson Auto Vehicle serviced
i Kirkland, Washington, United States «  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
g 2007 Aug 27 32,353 MI Lee Johnson Auto Group Vehicle serviced
i Kirkland, Washington, United States 30,000 mile service performed
«  Battery/charging system checked
«  Brakes checked
+  Noise checked
«  Oil and filter changed
+ PCM reprogrammed
« Tire condition and pressure checked
- BE= 2007 0ct 8 35,397 MI Lee Johnson Auto Group Vehicle serviced
H ] "
i Kirkland, Washington, United States +  Battery/charging system checked
«  Brakes checked
« Computer reprogrammed
+  Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
. BE= 2007Nov20 37,000 MI Lee Johnson Auto Group Vehicle serviced
L = i
i Kirkland, Washington, United States *  Battery/charging system checked
«  Brakes checked
«  Drivability/performance checked
« Tire condition and pressure checked
- BE= 2008Feb23 40,347 MI Lee Johnson Auto Group Vehicle serviced
; Kirkland, Washington, United States +  Oiland filter changed
2012 Aug 1 88,636 KM Andersen A1 Motors Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada +  Oil and filter changed
2016 May 2 108,549 KM Kal Tire 029 Vehicle serviced

Duncan, British Columbia, Canada

+  One tire balanced

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D7cC8y5uhgBy0we0TTAesy5pIMLh4+Fn
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2016 Aug 5 Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Vehicle washed/detailed
2016 Dec 13 Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada +  Four wheel alignment performed
2017 Apr 26 113,251 KM Kal Tire 029 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada +  Tire(s) changed
2017 May 19 113,980 KM Harris Mazda Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Alignment checked
« Battery/charging system checked
«  Brake fluid checked
2018 Jun 4 119,862 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
« Recommended maintenance perfarmed
«  Oil and filter changed
2018 Aug 28 123,297 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
+« Recommended maintenance perfarmed
«  Oil and filter changed
2019 Oct 10 Cowichan Auto Repair Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada
2024 Mar 21 95,999 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #804 Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Oil and filter changed
2024 Jul 9 98,999 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

5:"3)} Open Recalls

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Remedy

available.

Recall Description
Your driver front air bag may explode in the event of a crash that causes the air bag to deploy; even a minor crash.

Remedy

Recall Description
Your passenger front air bag may explode in the event of a crash that causes the air bag to deploy; even a minor crash.

«  Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
«  Oil and filter changed

Recall #: 1417G | PERMANENT DRVE AIRBAG INFLATOR  Recall Date: 2017 Jul 28

Your Mazda dealer will repair the driver front air bag for FREE. Please schedule your FREE REPAIR immediately by contacting your local Mazda dealer. FREE alternate transportation is

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact MAZDA or visit Mazda's
website. (https://www.mazda.ca/en/owners/recalls/)

Recall #: 2618F | PERMANENT PSGR AIRBAG INFLATOR  Recall Date: 2018 Jun 15

Your Mazda dealer will repair the passenger front air bag for FREE. Please schedule your FREE REPAIR immediately by contacting your local Mazda dealer. FREE alternate
transportation is available.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact MAZDA or visit Mazda's
website. (https://www.mazda.ca/en/owners/recalls/)

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D7cC8y5uhgByOwe0T TAesy5pIMLh4+Fn
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Recall Description

Remedy

Stolen Vehicle Check

Recall #: 51211 | FUEL MAY LEAK FROM PUMP RINGS  Recall Date: 2021 Sep 24

On Mazdaspeed6 and RX-8 vehicles, improper installation of the fuel pump mounting rings may |

Dealers will install new fuel pump mounting rings for Mazdaspeed6 and RX-8 vehicles. In addition, dealers will add a thermal insulation pad to the fuel tank on RX-8 vehicles. There
will be no charge for this service to vehicle owners.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact MAZDA or visit Mazda's
website. (https://www.mazda.ca/en/owners/recalls/)

{ & This vehide is not actively declared stolen.

@ Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2006 Aug 2 7,924 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement  Listed as a manufacturer vehicle
Vehicle sold
C BEE 2006 Sep7 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title isst ed or updated
Washington, United States Adjustment Loan or lien reported
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal
| EEE 2007 )an 27 15,293 MI Lee Johnson Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kirkland, Washington, United
States
BEE 2007 Mar 17 18,506 MI Lee Johnson Kia Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kirkland, Washington, United
States
BE= 2007 May 5 21,801 MI Lee Johnson Auto Group Service Record Vehicle serviced
! Kirkland, Washington, United
States
BE= 2007 )Jun29 Lee Johnson Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
IREEEL
Kirkland, Washington, United
States
g 2007 Jul 23 28,927 MI Lee Johnson Auto Group Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kirkland, Washington, United
States
BE= 2007 Aug 9 Lee Johnson Auto Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kirkland, Washington, United
States
E 2007 Aug 27 32,353 ML Lee Johnson Auto Group Service Record Vehidle serviced
! Kirkland, Washington, United
States
BE= 2007 0ct8 35,397 MI Lee Johnson Auto Group Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kirkland, Washington, United
States
. BE= 2007 Nov20 37,000 MI Lee Johnson Auto Group Service Record Vehicle serviced

Kirkland, Washington, United
States

httsz/vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D7cCBy5uthyOweOTTAesySleLh4+Fn
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
BE= 5008 Feb 23 40,347 MI Lee Johnson Auto Group Service Record Vehicle serviced
Kirkland, Washington, United
States
B 2008Apr2 Motor Vehicle Dept. DMV Record Title issued or updated
Washington, United States Adjustment New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as white
2008 May 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration Records Registered/Renewed
RV, Canada
2008 May 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Import Record From: United States
Canada To: Canada
This vehicle has been imported into Canada from the US. For more
information than is set out below, please contact RIV (www.riv.ca).
Imported Into Canada As: Normal
Case/Dossier: J231319
Import Date: 5/14/2008
Entered Customs: 5/14/2008
Inspection Date: 5/22/2008
2008 May 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2008 Jul 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2008 Aug 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2009 Aug 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2009 Nov 11 Insurance Records VANDALISM
British Columbia, Canada
2010 Aug 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2010 Oct 18 Insurance Records Glass Record $847.88
British Columbia, Canada
2010 Nov 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Jan 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Apr 22 Insurance Records VANDALISM UNKNOWN
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Apr 22 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada UNKNOWN
2011 Jun 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2011 Nov 7 Insurance Records Glass Record $1,059.70
British Columbia, Canada
2012 jul 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Aug 1 88,636 KM Andersen A1 Motors Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2013 Jul 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D7cC8y5uhgByOwe0TTAesy5pIMLh4+Fn
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2013 Nov 17 Insurance Records VANDALISM
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Aug 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Dec 10 Insurance Records COLLISION HOOD
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Dec 10 Insurance Records COMPREHENSIVE
British Columbia, Canada

2014 Dec 10 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada FRONT CENTER

2014 Dec 10 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada HOOD

2015 Feb 7 Insurance Records COLLISION FRONT CENTER
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Feb 21 Motoar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Feb 28 Registration Event Salvage
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Feb 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Dec 5 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2015 Dec5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner Reported
British Columbia, Canada

2016 May 2 108,549 KM Kal Tire 029 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Aug 5 Harris Mazda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2016 Dec 13 Dickson & Fraser Auto Repair  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Apr 26 113,251 KM Kal Tire 029 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 May 19 113,980 KM Harris Mazda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 jul 28 MAZDA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 1417G

2017 Oct 18 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Dec 2 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Jun 3 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada

2018 jJun4 119,862 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D7cC8y5uhgByOwe0TTAesy5pIMLh4+Fn
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 Jun 15 MAZDA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 2618F
2018 Aug 28 123,297 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Sep 2 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Dec 2 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Mar 3 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada
2019Jun9 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Sep 8 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada
2019 0ct 10 Cowichan Auto Repair Service Record Vehidle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Dec 8 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Sep 24 MAZDA Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # 51211
2023 Mar 21 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada
2023 Mar 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2023 Jul 28 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada
2023 Jul 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2024 Mar 14 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada
2024 Mar 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal New Owner reported
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2024 Mar 21 95,999 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#804
Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Jul 9 98,999 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehidle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2025 Mar 14 Registration Event Rebuilt/Rebuildable
British Columbia, Canada
2025 Mar 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Vehicle color noted as white

British Columbia, Canada

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=D7cC8y5uhgByOwe0TTAesy5pIMLh4+Fn
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Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The information supplied by ICBC s a report of the vehidle's status and the vehicle's daims history. Vehide status shows whether a vehide is qualified to be licensed and is used to track
*  vehides sold by insurance companies as salvage
+ salvage vehides which have been rebuik. Inspected, and relicensed
+  wrecked vehides that have been decommissioned and can anly be resald for parts

The vehide status may not represent the vehice accuratelyfor a number of reasons, inchuding  writenoff vehide that hasn been reported tothe B.C. vehice regisry or a vericle with major damage that was repaired by s owner The vehide daims hstory is a report of vehice damage and indudes repais paid

by ICBC and rage . lemay be for various reasans, induding the owner did not make a daim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the daim. In addition, the estimace information may not necessarly reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greacest
force of Impact, or Indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are encouraged to read ICBC's full statement of limitations at hiutpf/apps.scie. i itation htad.
1CBC recommends the vehide be inspected by a qualified mechanic to abtain 2 more complete assessment of the vehide's condition

This vehide history report is compiled from muktiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For exanple, there may be other tide, brands,
odometer

accident serwice records, recall
\gs or other P that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAYX Canada and its source data providers d informa won fr ol sources to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, ics

source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided stricly on an as-is wheresis basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, induding any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchancabilty,
quallty or fitness for purpose regarding this report or ics concencs. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be lable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report, including the accuracy thereof
or any delay or falure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehide history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to

make a beter decilon sbout your next used car. By abtaning. rewewing andior udng ths vehide Wstory report, you ageee tbe bound by sl of the terms and condidons n CARFAX Canada's ondkians ofise and any CARFAX Canada End User Licerce Agreements s each may be amended from ime co time by
CARFAX Canada. hitgisi fanautcart

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. m*
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